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TAH Statistics November 2022
TRADING AFTER HOURS - TOTAL TRADES
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TRADING ACTIVITY

FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL
TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur
MONTHLY TOTAL
SEPTEMBER - 2022 17 745 155 212 866 1694 7738098 19 439 162 950 964
OCTOBER - 2022 20 156 190 957 377 1795 11001 229 21951 201 958 606
NOVEMBER - 2022 24533 243 978 446 2509 15353 051 27042 259 331 498
TOTAL 2020 372584 2426 737 145 30176 125172 944 402 760 2551910 088
TOTAL 2021 246 844 2213831544 25571 182 407 124 272417 2396 238 668
TOTAL 2022 263 999 2308 637 372 23299 152 429 464 287 298 2461 066 836
DAILY AVERAGE
SEPTEMBER - 2022 807 7055 130 77 351732 884 7406 862
OCTOBER - 2022 1008 9547 869 9 550 061 1098 10097 930
NOVEMBER - 2022 1168 11618 021 119 731098 1288 12349119
TOTAL 2020 1686 10980 711 137 566 393 1822 11547 104
TOTAL 2021 1138 10201 989 118 840 586 1255 11042 575
TOTAL 2022 1300 11372598 115 750 884 1415 12123 482
DAILY FIGURES
02/11/2022 2074 23490225 174 1165639 2248 24 655 864
03/11/2022 1126 9931137 % 464 574 1216 10395 711
04/11/2022 1427 13 205 668 215 1123 805 1642 14329 473
07/11/2022 1057 9068310 159 537 467 1216 9605 777
08/11/2022 1842 16 985 288 221 1299 453 2063 18284 741
09/11/2022 1488 11390 276 261 1357191 1749 12 747 467
10/11/2022 1443 11114915 163 1094 442 1606 12 209 357
11/11/2022 1365 15941 980 150 1114995 1515 17 056 975
14/11/2022 861 8469 937 145 928917 1006 9398 854
15/11/2022 2313 23307 3% 167 860 854 2480 24 168 250
16/11/2022 727 7911 480 58 331282 785 8242762
17/11/2022 933 8861 893 44 279939 977 9141831
18/11/2022 845 7768 209 64 294123 909 8062 332
21/11/2022 1367 18173 220 104 896 293 1471 19 069 513
22/11/2022 808 7426 005 56 307904 864 7733908
23/11/2022 991 9890 832 100 742016 1091 10 632 849
24/11/2022 317 1731178 43 97110 360 1828 288
25/11/2022 466 3827837 a1 90676 507 3918513
28/11/2022 854 8351619 54 436 547 908 8788 166
29/11/2022 597 7353543 77 1035511 674 8389 054

30/11/2022 1632 19777 500 123 894 312 1755 20671813
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
number %TOT of % CUM eurm eurm %TOT of % CUM number
TAH TAH
1 STMICROELECTRONICS 3904 14.4% 14.4% 52.67 1 STMICROELECTRONICS 52.67 20.3% 20.3% 3904
2 INTESA SANPAOLO 2239 8.3% 22.7% 26.08 2 STELLANTIS 32.66 12.6% 32.9% 2049
3 TELECOM ITALIA 2234 8.3% 31.0% 10.18 3 INTESA SANPAOLO 26.08 10.1% 43.0% 2239
4 STELLANTIS 2049 7.6% 38.6% 32.66 4 UNICREDIT 22.75 8.8% 51.7% 1659
5 ENI 1879 6.9% 45.5% 22.30 5 ENI 22.30 8.6% 60.3% 1879
6 UNICREDIT 1659 6.1% 51.6% 22.75 6 TENARIS 21.30 8.2% 68.5% 1516
7 ENEL 1563 5.8% 57.4% 12.21 7 ENEL 12.21 4.7% 73.3% 1563
8 TENARIS 1516 5.6% 63.0% 21.30 8 TELECOM ITALIA 10.18 3.9% 77.2% 2234
9 SAIPEM 1240 4.6% 67.6% 4.72 9 TESLA 7.35 2.8% 80.0% 766
10 LEONARDO 909 3.4% 71.0% 3.92 10 FERRARI 7.28 2.8% 82.8% 492
11 BANCO BPM 848 3.1% 74.1% 5.32 11 BANCO BPM 5.32 2.1% 84.9% 848
12 TESLA 766 2.8% 76.9% 7.35 12 CNH INDUSTRIAL 4.77 1.8% 86.7% 365
13 BPER BANCA 599 2.2% 79.2% 2.96 13 SAIPEM 4.72 1.8% 88.5% 1240
14 FERRARI 492 1.8% 81.0% 7.28 14 LEONARDO 3.92 1.5% 90.0% 909
15 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 404 1.5% 82.5% 0.81 15 BPER BANCA 2.96 1.1% 91.2% 599
16 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 374 1.4% 83.9% 1.44 16 AMAZON 271 1.0% 92.2% 341
17 MEDIOBANCA 368 1.4% 85.2% 2.58 17 MEDIOBANCA 2.58 1.0% 93.2% 368
18 CNH INDUSTRIAL 365 1.3% 86.6% 4.77 18 GENERALI 2.15 0.8% 94.1% 332
19 AMAZON 341 1.3% 87.8% 2.71 19 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 1.44 0.6% 94.6% 374
19 POSTE ITALIANE 341 1.3% 89.1% 1.34 20 POSTE ITALIANE 1.34 0.5% 95.1% 341
Markets Analysis

This publication is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities.
This publication is provided “as is” without representation or warranty of any kind. Whilst all reasonable care has
been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Eurcnext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness.
Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on
information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication shall form the basis of any contract.
The creation of nghts and obligations in respect of financal products that are traded on the exchanges operated
by Euronext’s subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary
rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. No part of it may be redistributed
or reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Eurcnext. Euronext disclaims any duty to
update this information. Euronext refers to Euronext N.W. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks

: and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at www.euronext.com/terms-use.
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